
From: Hardegree, Beau
To: Perez, Chris
Cc: Gardiner, Dawn; Orms, Mary
Subject: Fw: [EXTERNAL] Boca Chica
Date: Tuesday, June 11, 2024 10:45:12 AM

FYI
Just saw this.  
beau

From: Stinebaugh, Jim <jim_stinebaugh@fws.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, June 11, 2024 11:30 AM
To: Woodrow, Woody <Woody_Woodrow@fws.gov>
Cc: David Newstead <dnewstead@cbbep.org>; Hardegree, Beau <beau_hardegree@fws.gov>; Leiva,
Adriana <adriana_leiva@fws.gov>; Moczygemba, Jonathan <Jonathan_Moczygemba@fws.gov>;
Harrell, Wade <wade_harrell@fws.gov>; Green, Heather M <heather_green@fws.gov>; Rodriguez,
Alejandro <Alejandro_Rodriguez@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Boca Chica
 
Hi Woody.

Thanks for bringing this to my attention.  I have assigned this investigation to SA Alejandro
Rodriguez (cc).  He will be in touch with David in the near future.  SA Rodriguez' direct
supervisor, Heather Green (cc), is also in the loop on this.  

Jim Stinebaugh
Assistant Special Agent in Charge
US Fish and Wildlife Service
Southwest Region 
(O) 281-876-1520
(C) 281-687-0682

From: Woodrow, Woody <Woody_Woodrow@fws.gov>
Sent: Monday, June 10, 2024 10:39
To: Stinebaugh, Jim <jim_stinebaugh@fws.gov>
Cc: David Newstead <dnewstead@cbbep.org>; Hardegree, Beau <beau_hardegree@fws.gov>; Leiva,
Adriana <adriana_leiva@fws.gov>; Moczygemba, Jonathan <Jonathan_Moczygemba@fws.gov>;
Harrell, Wade <wade_harrell@fws.gov>
Subject: Fw: [EXTERNAL] Boca Chica
 
Jim - I hope you are well.  Please look over what David Newstead has submitted to us
regarding SpaceX and injury to nesting birds.  I know there was a change in Refuge LE folks but
I am not clear on how their chain of command changed.   I am not sure what a reasonable
solution for this might be.  I can only think of a permit with an annual compensation amount
for take or making the site unsuitable for nesting birds.
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I copied David on this so any ideas or direction to an appropriate staff would be helpful.  I also
copied Wade.

Regards     

 

Jarrett (Woody) Woodrow
Fish and Wildlife Biologist
Coastal Program - Texas
(979) 964-4011 X58
(281)309-4886 (Cell)

From: David Newstead <dnewstead@cbbep.org>
Sent: Monday, June 10, 2024 9:07 AM
To: Hardegree, Beau <beau_hardegree@fws.gov>; Woodrow, Woody
<Woody_Woodrow@fws.gov>; Leiva, Adriana <adriana_leiva@fws.gov>; Moczygemba, Jonathan
<Jonathan_Moczygemba@fws.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Boca Chica
 
 

 This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on
links, opening attachments, or responding.  

Sharing this depressing report with the Coastal Program peeps. I’ve sent it to NWR
(Stephanie, Chris), and Dawn and Mary. Not sure who else might want/need to see it. I
would like to get FWS law enforcement perspective on it. Is this not “take” under MBTA?
Can you pass it along to someone who could answer that, or let me know who to send it to?
Thanks
David
 
David Newstead
Director, Coastal Bird Program
Coastal Bend Bays & Estuaries Program
361.336.0312
dnewstead@cbbep.org
Mailing:
PO Box 23025
Corpus Christi, Texas 78403-3025
Physical:
1305 N Shoreline Blvd, Suite 205
Corpus Christi, Texas 78401
 


